KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 2011 SEASON
President: B Baker Chairman: R Drury Vice Chairman: D Collison
Vice Presidents: G Baker, D Baldrey, Clir J Cottee, W Dessaur, J Dring, A C Graham, H G Gray,
D Hallam, S Harris, G Heeley, T Hepburn, K Hodgett, J Keeling, A Morris, J Reeve, M Stewart,
V Taylor, G Ward, E Watson. Hon VP’s: A Copson, Mrs M Hinchliffe, M White, J Woodford.

Gen Sec: C Anderson Treasurer: D Hallam Chairman of Selectors: A Elliott
1% XI Captain: G Tindsley Vice Capt: R A Baker Scorer: Shelley Beales.

2" X1 Captain: A Elliott Vice Capt: A Cowlard

Sunday Captain: L Elliott Vice Capt: C Legge

Youth Managers/Coaches: S Tuckwell, C Legge, P Newell. Welfare Officer: C Legge.
Under 14’s Capt: H Normington Under 13’s Capt: J Nice

Under 12’s Capts: M Chamberlain & T Blacklock.

Groundsmen: A Evans. Umpires: D Baldrey (1% X1), E Lay (2™ XI)

Review of the Season:
Promotion back to Division C as South Notts League Champions at the first time of asking was tempered
by relegation for the 2" XI after a difficult season when a number of junior players were blooded.

Success was replicated at Junior level with the Under 13s & Under 12s both winning their respective
divisions of the Newark & Notts League and the club again successfully staged Senior & Junior Twenty20
matches on August Bank Holiday and for the 4" year staged a
Schools Tournament featuring 8 local primary schools.

For the first time ever, a joint Presentation Evening of Seniors &
Juniors took place on Friday, 28 October 2011 in the Keyworth
United FC Clubhouse, with Notts CCC young star Jake Ball in
attendance.

1st X1 Player & Chairman’s Clubman of the Year: Simon Tuckwell.
(photo right with Club President, Barry Baker)

1st XI Batsman of the Year: Richard Drury. 1st XI Bowler of the Year: Rob Baker.

1st XI Fielder of the Year: Ben Elliott. 1st XI Champagne Moment: Simon Tuckwell.

Alan Copson "6's" Trophy: lan Graham. Frank Palmer Outstanding Performance Trophy: Rob Beake.
2nd X1 John Hartley Player & Fred Greatorex Batsman of the Year: Rob Beake.

2nd X1 Bowler of the Year: Liam Elliott.

2nd XI Fielder of the Year: Sam Nice. 2nd XI Champagne Moment: Liam Savage.

Barry Baker Junior Player of the Year Trophy: Tom Blacklock (photo right)
John Cottee Junior Clubman of the Year Trophy: Peter Hennessy.

U14 XI Batsman of the Year: Ben Healey.

U14 X1 Bowler of the Year: Dominic Steiner.

U14 XI Fielder of the Year & Champagne Moment: Harry Normington.
U14 XI Most Improved Player: Isaac Brown.

U13 XI Batsman of the Year: Tom Newell.

U13 XI Bowler of the Year: George Flewitt.

U13 XI Fielder of the Year: Tom Blacklock.

U13 XI Most Improved Player & Champagne Moment; Jack Cairns.

U12 XI Batsman of the Year: Tom Blacklock.
U12 XI Bowler of the Year: Jack Phoenix.
U12 XI Fielder of the Year: Joe Baines.
U12 XI Most Improved Player & Champagne Moment:
Miles Chamberlain.




2011 SEASON continued...
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2011 Senior Squad...back row, left to right...Dave Hiller, Ben Healey, Duncan Tarran, Chris Soar,
Simon Tuckwell, Chris Legge, Jay Vickers, Billy Harrison, Liam Elliott, Josh Stollworthy, Greg Mills,
Andy Hiller, Ted Elliott & Dave Baldrey (Umpire). front row...Rob Beake, Paul Lay, lan Kitchinson,

Richard Drury, Andy Cowlard, Geoff Tindsley (Captain), Rob Baker, Ernie Lay & Ben Elliott.
U13 Champions...




2011 SEASON continued...

1 X1 LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

30.04.2011 NUTHALL H Won by 167 runs
07.05.2011 NUTHALL A Match Abandoned
14.05.2011 THRUMPTON H Lost by 21 runs
21.05.2011 LONG WHATTON A Won by 36 runs
28.05.2011 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS 11 H Won by 8 wkts
04.06.2011 RISLEY A Lost by 14 runs
11.06.2011 WILLOUGHBY H Won by 137 runs
18.06.2011 SOUTHWELL Il A Won by 177 runs
25.06.2011 BRAMCOTE A Lost by 16 runs
02.07.2011 BOTTESFORD H Won by 13 runs
16.07.2011 THRUMPTON A Match Abandoned
23.07.2011 LONG WHATTON H Won by 4 wkts
30.07.2011 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS I A Won by 29 runs
06.08.2011 RISLEY H Match Abandoned
13.08.2011 WILLOUGHBY A Lost by 40 runs
20.08.2011 SOUTHWELL Il H Won by 135 runs
27.08.2011 BRAMCOTE H Match Abandoned
03.09.2011 BOTTESFORD A Won by 8 wkts
South Nottinghamshire Village Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION D:
Pd W L Tie NR Pts Ave
1 KEYWORTH 16 9 4 0 3 198 15.23
2  RISLEY 16 9 3 0 4 182 15.17
3  THRUMPTON 16 8 5 0 3 181 13.92
4  BRAMCOTE 16 8 6 0 2 180 12.86
5 LONG WHATTON 16 10 6 0 0 196 12.25
6 BOTTESFORD 16 8 7 0 1 182 12.13
7  WEST BRIDGFORDIANS Il 16 5 10 0 1 144 9.60
8 SOUTHWELL Il 16 4 11 0 1 100 6.67
9  WILLOUGHBY OTW 16 3 12 0 1 98 6.60
10

NUTHALL (withdrew)

Simon Tuckwell, Richard Drury, Rob Baker, Tom Randall, Steve Rendu, Geoff Tindsley (capt),

Champions line up after victory at Bottesford...

lan Graham, Sam Wood, Dave Strong, Dale Collinson & Dave Hiller.



2011 SEASON continued...

HIGHEST SCORE: 305-7 KEYWORTH v SOUTHWELL Il (20.08.2011)

LOWEST SCORE:

86 KEYWORTH v WILLOUGHBY (13.08.2011)

1% X1 BATTING Averages (qualification : 6 Completed Innings)

| GRAHAM

R DRURY

G TINDSLEY

D COLLISON

JVICKERS

B ELLIOTT

S RENDU

T RANDALL
Also Batted...

A ELLIOTT

R BEAKE

S WOOD

R A BAKER

D STRONG

D HILLER

A COWLARD

S DEVANEY

B THOMPSON

S TUCKWELL

A HILLER

S MEEK

B HARRISON

L ELLIOTT

| KITCHINSON

C LEGGE

C SOAR

Best off the Bat...

Runs
117
116*
111*
103
87
82
81
74
67*
67
66
65
64
61*
61
60
60
58*

Player

| GRAHAM

| GRAHAM
G TINDSLEY
| GRAHAM
R DRURY

G TINDSLEY
| GRAHAM
G TINDSLEY
R DRURY

R DRURY

| GRAHAM
D COLLISON
B ELLIOTT
R DRURY

G TINDSLEY
R BEAKE

J VICKERS

| GRAHAM

Matches

8

13
12
10
12
9

10
10

grNMRrRRoRTNMRERNR 0o s

<KL LK LKL L LKL LK LKL LK LK LKLKLKLK LK

Innings  Not Out HS

8 2 117
13 4 87
12 1 111*
10 0 65
12 2 60
9 0 64
9 1 39
9 2 44
1 0 37
3 0 60
4 1 25*
5 0 37
6 3 26*
7 4 21
7 2 8*
1 0 2
2 1 1*
4 0 4
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 1 6*
0 0 0
2 1 11*
1 1 1*
1 1 4*

Opposition

THRUMPTON

BOTTESFORD

SOUTHWELL 11

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS 11

LONG WHATTON

NUTHALL

WILLOUGHBY

RISLEY

WILLOUGHBY

NUTHALL

BOTTESFORD

SOUTHWELL 1l

SOUTHWELL 1l

SOUTHWELL 1l

WEST BRIDGFORDIANS 11

LONG WHATTON

LONG WHATTON

SOUTHWELL Il

Total Runs
587
398
444
236
196
174
132

73

37
95
60
98

P N U1 O
rrRNoocococoomvnNId

Venue

>P>»II>IIIIIIII>>I>I

Ave
97.83
44.22
40.36
23.60
19.60
19.33
16.50
10.40

37.00
31.60
20.00
19.60
17.70
17.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
0.00
0.00

Date
14.05.2011
03.09.2011
20.08.2011
30.07.2011
21.05.2011
30.04.2011
11.06.2011
06.08.2011
11.06.2011
30.04.2011
02.07.2011
20.08.2011
20.08.2011
18.06.2011
28.05.2011
23.07.2011
21.05.2011
18.06.2011



2011 SEASON continued...

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
| GRAHAM
B ELLIOTT

R BAKER
D HILLER

13
10
7
3

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season
Runs  Partners

85 D COLLISON & R BEAKE
106 D COLLISON & G TINDSLEY
104 |1 GRAHAM & J VICKERS
131 R DRURY & JVICKERS
120 G TINDSLEY & R DRURY
104 G TINDSLEY & BELLIOTT
87 | GRAHAM & R DRURY
107 1 GRAHAM & R DRURY

75 R DRURY & B ELLIOTT

48 R A BAKER & D STRONG
27  JVICKERS & D HILLER

16 D HILLER & S TUCKWELL

4 D HILLER & A COWLARD

Wkt
lSt
2nd
2nd
3]’d
3rd

1% X1 BOWLING Averages (qualification 8 wickets or 60 overs)

R A BAKE
S RENDU

R

| GRAHAM
D STRONG

AHILLER
D HILLER
A COWLA

Also bowled...
G TINDSLEY

S WOOD

RD

L ELLIOTT

| KITCHIN
C LEGGE
S MEEK

Best with the Ball...

Figures
6-24
5-37
5-43
5-55

SON

Player

S RENDU
R A BAKER
R A BAKER
A HILLER

1 X1 CATCHING & STUMPING:

T RANDALL
R BEAKE

R DRURY

G TINDSLEY
S TUCKWELL
BELLIOTT

Ct
11
6

6
5
5
4

St

1

D COLLISON 2 TRANDALL
R DRURY 2 SRENDU
S WOOD 2 GTINDSLEY
| KITCHINSON 1
Opposition
RISLEY
SOUTHWELL Il
SOUTHWELL Il
LONG WHATTON
NUTHALL
SOUTHWELL Il
WEST BRIDGFORDIANS
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
RISLEY
BOTTESFORD
BOTTESFORD
THRUMPTON
Overs Maidens Runs Wkts
75.5 16 277 24
87.2 17 282 22
69 19 193 13
67 19 223 15
471 5 196 12
97.2 9 380 20
70 10 258 8
12 1 54 3
20 1 94 5
7 0 29 1
17 0 75 1
2 0 17 0
3 0 30 0
Opposition
V  NUTHALL
V  SOUTHWELL Il
V  BOTTESFORD
V  WILLOUGHBY
Ct St
| GRAHAM 4 S RENDU
JVICKERS 4 B THOMPSON
D STRONG 3 S WOOD
R A BAKER 2 D COLLISON
D HILLER 2 S DEVANEY
A HILLER 2 A ELLIOTT

[ER

Ave
11.54
12.82
14.85
14.87
16.33
19.00
32.25

18.00
18.80
29.00
75.00

Date
04.06.2011
20.08.2011
18.06.2011
21.05.2011
30.04.2011
20.08.2011
30.07.2011
11.06.2011
11.06.2011
04.06.2011
02.07.2011
02.07.2011
04.05.2011

Venue Date

I>TIT

30.04.2011
20.08.2011
03.09.2011
11.06.2011

—

St

PR NDO



2011 SEASON continued..

2" X1 LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...
30.04.2011 KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE Il A Lost by 5 wkts
07.05.2011 ATTENBOROUGH 11 H Won by 6 wkts
14.05.2011 BASFORD HALL OLD BOYS A Won by 4 wkts
21.05.2011 CAUNTON H Lost by 91 runs
28.05.2011 THRUMPTON II A Lost by 95 runs
04.06.2011 BINGHAM H Lost by 10 wkts
11.06.2011 LAMBLEY A Lost by 95 runs
18.06.2011 EDINGLEY H Won by 5 wkts
25.06.2011 HG CARRINGTON CARIBS Il H Lost by 45 runs
09.07.2011 ATTENBOROUGH 11 A Lost by 55 runs
16.07.2011 BASFORD HALL OLD BOYS H Match Abandoned
23.07.2011 CAUNTON A Lost by 118 runs
30.07.2011 THRUMPTON II H Lost by 49 runs
06.08.2011 BINGHAM A Lost by 111 runs
13.08.2011 LAMBLEY H Lost by 9 wkts
20.08.2011 EDINGLEY A Lost by 7 wkts
27.08.2011 HG CARRINGTON CARIBS Il A Lost by 8 wkts
03.09.2011 KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE Il H Lost by 99 runs
South Nottinghamshire Village Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION J:
Pd W L Tie NR Pts  Ave
1 LAMBLEY 18 13 4 0 1 272 16.00
2  THRUMPTON II 18 13 4 0 1 263 1547
3 HGCARRINGTON CARIBSII 18 11 6 0 1 240 14.12
4 KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE IlI 18 11 6 0 1 236 13.88
5 BINGHAM 18 10 6 0 2 211  13.19
6 CAUNTON 18 10 6 0 2 200 12.50
7 ATTENBOROUGH IlI 18 7 10 0 1 176  10.35
8 BASFORD HALL OLD BOYS 18 4 13 0 1 118  6.94
9 KEYWORTH II 18 3 14 0 1 103  6.06
10 EDINGLEY 18 3 14 0 1 95 5.59

HIGHEST SCORE: 232-5 KEYWORTH v ERDINGLY (18.06.2011)

LOWEST SCORE: 19

KEYWORTH v BINGHAM (04.06.2011)

Maiden century for Rob Beake.



2011 SEASON continued...

2" X1 BATTING Averages (qualification : 6 Completed Innings)...
Matches

R BEAKE

P LAY

A COWLARD
AELLIOTT

E LAY
L ELLI

oTT

C LEGGE

B HARRISON
B HEALEY
JNICE

S NICE

D TAR
Also Batted...

RAN

M HEALEY

P DEA

RDEN

B ELLIOTT

C SOA
I KITC

R
HINSON

S WOOD
L SAVAGE

HSTO

LWORTHY

D STEINER

T NEWELL
JSTOLWORTHY
P NICE

| BROWN

P HENNESSY

H NORMINGTON
S MACHIN

S THOMAS

D BAL

DREY

JCOULTHARD
A MILLS

M SHEPHERD
Z TUDOR

Best off the Bat...
Runs
112
67
51
50

Player

R BEAKE
R BEAKE
R BEAKE
R BEAKE

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
P DEARDEN
A COWLARD

L ELLI

oTT

3
2
2

13
10
8
9
13
13

PRRPRPRPPNRPRNRPRPNRONWOWEDAN

Innings
13
10

8
9
13
12

CORORPRRPNRPRPPPEPNRAONWOW®ONANRN

Opposition

<<K<<K<L

EDINGLEY
BINGHAM
EDINGLEY
ATTENBOROUGH IlI

R BEAKE
B ELLIOTT

| KITCHINSON

E LAY

Not Out

0
2
1
0
0
1
2
0
1
1
3
0

OOPFRPORFRPOOOOOONOORFRPRORFRPROWOOLRr

1
1
1
1

HS
112
46*
42
37
48
29
29
15
16
14
11
14

32

coho%ocoocoococoromwo

P LAY
C LEGGE
S NICE

Total Runs
399
164
138
174
153

92
90
39
33
29
24
29

45
91
39
66
37
54
22
7
17
16
15

[EEN

O OPFRPOWOOOOOo

Venue

I>»>T

[E

Ave
30.69
20.50
19.71
19.33
11.77

8.36

7.50

5.57

5.50

4.83

3.43

2.42

45.00
22.75
19.50
13.20
12.33
10.80
7.33
7.00
5.67
4.00
3.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Date
18.06.2011
06.08.2011
20.08.2011
07.05.2011



2011 SEASON continued...

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...

Wkt Runs Partners Opposition Date

1% 50 ELAY &AELLIOTT ATTENBOROUGH I 07.05.2011
2" 57  AELLIOTT & R BEAKE ERDINGLY 20.08.2011
3 146 RBEAKE & E LAY ERDINGLY 18.06.2011
4" 34 P DEARDEN & A COWLARD THRUMPTON 11 28.05.2011
5" 45 P DEARDEN & | KITCHINSON  KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE Il 30.04.2011
6" 66 PLAY & CLEGGE BASFORD HALL OLD BOYS 14.05.2011
7" 53 R BEAKE & B HARRISON BINGHAM 06.08.2011
g" 31 P DEARDEN & BHEALEY KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE Il 30.04.2011
o 14  JNICE & SNICE HG CARRINGTON CARIBS II 25.06.2011
10" 17 CSOAR & D BALDREY KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE Il 30.04.2011

2" X1 BOWLING Averages (qualification 7wickets or 60 overs)...
Overs Maidens Runs Wkts Ave

A COWLARD 89.2 15 313 18 17.39
S WOOD 40.5 4 165 9 18.33
L ELLIOTT 95.3 17 359 19 18.89
S NICE 66.3 6 298 12 24.83
B HEALEY 40 6 182 7 26.00
C LEGGE 123.3 16 519 19 27.32
Also bowled...
D STEINER 6 0 23 2 11.50
J STOLWORTHY 19 0 100 6 16.67
T NEWELL 6 0 35 2 17.50
I KITCHINSON 21 4 79 3 26.33
AELLIOTT 374 9 150 5 30.00

B HARRISON 47 7 210 6 35.00

B ELLIOTT 15 2 64 1 64.00

P DEARDEN 3 0 14 0

E LAY 0.1 0 4 0

L SAVAGE 5 1 39 0

C SOAR 4 0 26 0
Best with the Ball...

Figures  Player Opposition Venue Date
6-27 C LEGGE V  ATTENBOROUGH A 09.07.2011
5-17 JSTOLWORTHY V CAUNTON A 23.07.2011
5-33 S WOOD V  THRUMPTON II H 30.07.2011

2" X1 CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches  Stumpings Catches  Stumpings

R BEAKE 10 3 AELLIOTT 1
P LAY 8 1 B HEALEY 1
L ELLIOTT 7 C LEGGE 1
A COWLARD 3 L SAVAGE 1
B HARRISON 3 D STEINER 1
B ELLIOTT 2 H STOLWORTHY 1
P HENNESSY 2 D TARRAN 1
JNICE 2 S WOOD 1
C SOAR 2

JSTOLWORTHY 2



2011 SEASON continued...

SUNDAY XI FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS:

08.05.2011
15.05.2011
22.05.2011
05.06.2011
19.06.2011
26.06.2011
03.07.2011
10.07.2011
17.07.2011
14.08.2011
21.08.2011
04.09.2011

CROPWELL BUTLER
ELLERSLIE
WOODHOUSE EAVES
WALTHAM
ERNHALE

BASFORD MILLS
BASFORD MILLS
CROPWELL BUTLER
COLSTON BASSETT
COLSTON BASSETT
COLSTON BASSETT
WOODHOUSE EAVES

Lost by 1 wkt
Won by 41 runs
Won by 6 wkts
Won by 96 runs
Won by 40 runs
Lost by 147 runs
Lost by ?

Lost by 45 runs
Won by 25 runs
?

?

Lost by 130 runs

>>>>>>>I>>>D>

HIGHEST SCORE: 208-4 KEYWORTH v COLSTON BASSETT (17.07.2011)

LOWEST SCORE:

74 KEYWORTH v BASFORD MILL (26.06.2011)

SUNDAY XI BATTING Averages (qualification : 5 Completed Innings)...

B HARRISON

L ELLIOTT

H NORMINGTON
D TARRAN

C SOAR
JSTOLWORTHY
B HEALEY

C LEGGE

H STOLWORTHY

Also Batted...

B ELLIOTT

R BEAKE

R DRURY

J CAIRNS
AELLIOTT

G McCLOUD

Z TUDOR

S MACHIN

S WOOD

P HENNESSY
T SISWICK

R NORMINGTON
M RITCHIE

T NEWELL

| BROWN

C CAIRNS

T BLACKLOCK
M CHAMBERLAIN
D STEINER

T RANDALL

W TARRAN

Matches

9

9

6
12
11
6

0o 00 O

P ERPNNWONMNNMNNRERPRARDMMNODMMNORPPFERPREPRPEPNOW

Innings

~N~N~No oo o

OFRPEFPNWMNMNNEPEPAARARNPPORPRERPEPEPNO®W

Not Out

OPFrRPOPFPOORFREFEDN

OPFRPOONOODODOOFRPWOPFRPROOOOFL,NDN

HS Total Runs

32 102
69* 148
24 81
37 178
38 101
34 55
23 46
12 33
13 17
87* 158
66™ 125
51* 54
31 31
30 30
19 19
18 18
42 64
35 52
27* 47
13 26
29 32
8 8

13 13
3 5

5 5

1* 2

2 2

2 2

52* 52
0 0

Ave
20.40
18.50
16.20
14.83
11.22
11.00

6.57

5.50

2.43

158.00
125.00
54.00
31.00
30.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
13.00
11.75
8.67
8.00
8.00
6.50
2.50
2.50
2.00
1.00
2.00
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Best off the Bat...

Runs  Player Opposition Venue Date
87* BELLIOTT V WOODHOUSE EAVES A 22.05.2011
69* L ELLIOTT V ERNHALE H 19.06.2011
66* R BEAKE V ELLERSLIE A 15.05.2011
53* R BEAKE V COLSTON BASSETT A 21.08.2011
52*  BELLIOTT V COLSTON BASSETT A 14.08.2011
52* T RANDALL V COLSTON BASSETT A 17.07.2011
51* R DRURY V COLSTON BASSETT A 17.07.2011
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
B ELLIOTT R DRURY 1
C SOAR B ELLIOTT 1
B HARRISON 1
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition Date
1 74  AELLIOTT & D TARRAN WOODHOUSE EAVES  22.05.2011
2" 71 B HEALEY & B ELLIOTT COLSTON BASSETT 14.08.2011
3 13 B ELLIOTT & S WOOD WOODHOUSE EAVES  22.05.2011
4" 14 B ELLIOTT & T SISWICK COLSTON BASSETT 14.08.2011
5t 67 B ELLIOTT & M RITCHIE WOODHOUSE EAVES  22.05.2011
6" 37 R BEAKE & C SOAR ELLERSLIE 15.05.2011
7" 78  SMACHIN & Z TUDOR WALTHAM 05.06.2011
g" 57 L ELLIOTT & BHEALEY ERNHALE 19.06.2011
9" 11 C SOAR & C LEGGE CROPWELL BUTLER 08.05.2011
10" 13 L ELLIOTT & B HARRISON ERNHALE 19.06.2011
SUNDAY XI BOWLING Averages (qualification 6 wickets)...
Overs Maidens Runs Wkits Ave
H STOLWORTHY 19.3 1 102 10 10.20
C SOAR 30 1 132 10 13.20
C LEGGE 21 1 96 7 13.71
B HARRISON 48 9 184 10 18.40
Also bowled...
S WOOD 16.2 3 47 5 9.40
Z TUDOR 4 0 10 1 10.00
D STEINER 12 1 31 2 15.50
JSTOLWORTHY 28 6 77 4 19.25
D TARRAN 9 0 55 2 27.50
B HEALEY 46 4 150 5 30.00
G McCLOUD 4 0 30 1 30.00
H NORMINGTON 17 1 90 3 30.00
T SISWICK 8 0 48 1 48.00
L ELLIOTT 8.5 1 55 1 55.00
| BROWN 2 0 11 0
C CAIRNS 2 0 13 0
M CHAMBERLAIN 7 1 34 0
B ELLIOTT 8 0 25 0
AELLIOTT 4 1 33 0
P HENNESSY 7 0 41 0
S MACHIN 4 0 16 0
T NEWELL 12 0 67 0
R NORMINGTON 6 0 32 0
T RANDALL 5 0 18 0



2011 SEASON continued...

Best with the Ball...

Figures  Player Opposition Venue Date
4-6 H STOLWORTHY V ELLERSLIE A 15.05.2011
4-8 B HARRISON V CROPWELL BUTLER A 08.05.2011

SUNDAY XI CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches  Stumpings Catches  Stumpings

C SOAR 3 AELLIOTT 1
J STOLWORTHY 3 B ELLIOTT 1
D TARRAN 3 R DRURY 1
L ELLIOTT 2 B HARRISON 1
P HENNESSY 2 H NORMINGTON 1
C LEGGE 2 H STOLWORTHY 1

W TARRAN 1



2011 SEASON continued...

Members of the Junior Squad on Twenty20 Bank Holiday Monday...left to right, back row...

Simon Tuckwell (Manager), Greg Mills, Isaac Brown, Harry Normington, Harry Stolworthy, Tom Newell,
Mackenzie Shepherd, Sam Machin, Jack Cairns, Josh Coulthard, Miles Chamberlain, Pete Hennessey,
Joseph Cox, Chris Legge & Paul Newell (coaches). Front row...Tom Blacklock, Harry Purdell,

Oscar Brown, Matthew Mills, Liam Woods, Alex Newell, Sam Foster, Ben Wilson & Charlie Walker.
JUNIOR XI Under 14s NOTTINGHAM LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

04.05.2011 NOTTS & ARNOLD Lost by 9 wkts

05.05.2011 ELLERSLIE Won by 55 runs
12.05.2011 WOLLATON Lost by 92 runs
09.06.2011 RADCLIFFE on Trent Won by 3 wkts

13.06.2011 ATTENBOROUGH
18.07.2011 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS
19.07.2011 NOTTS UNITY
01.08.2011 KIMBERLEY
10.08.2011 PLUMTREE Won by 4 runs
22.08.2011 GEDLING COLLIERY Lost by 21 runs
JUNIOR X1 Under 14s NOTTINGHAM LEAGUE CUP MATCH RESULTS...
19.05.2011 PLUMTREE H Won by 5 wkts
06.06.2011 WEST BRIDGFORDIANS A Lost by 42 runs
JUNIOR XI Under 14s FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS...

Won by 8 wkts
Lost by 5 runs
Won by 55 runs
Lost by 42 runs

I>>>II>IID

11.07.2011 KEGWORTH H Won by 8 wkts
JUNIOR XI Under 14s FRIENDLY Ten10 MATCH RESULTS...
11.07.2011 KEGWORTH H Won by 19 runs
Nottinghamshire Youth Cricket UNDER 14s LEAGUE Table:
Pld W L wen len Pts
1 GEDLING COLLIERY 10 6 2 2 0 32
2  KIMBERLEY INSTITUTE 9 8 1 0 0 32
3  WOLLATON 10 7 3 0 0 28
4  WEST BRIDGFORDIANS 9 7 2 0 0 28
5 KEYWORTH 10 5 5 0 0 20
6  RADCLIFFE on Trent 8 3 3 1 1 16
7 NOTTS & ARNOLD 7 4 3 0 0 16
8 PLUMTREE 10 4 6 0 0 16
9 NOTTS UNITY CASUALS 8 1 6 0 1 4
10 ATTENBOROUGH 7 1 5 0 1 4
11 ELLERSLIE 10 0 10 0 0 0



2011 SEASON continued...

HIGHEST SCORE: 131-7 KEYWORTH v RADCLIFFE on Trent (09.06.2011)

LOWEST SCORE: 54

KEYWORTH v WOLLATON (12.05.2011)

JUNIOR XI Under 14s BATTING Averages (qualification 4 completed innings)...

Matches  Innings  Not Out HS Total Runs
B HEALEY 13 13 3 52* 287
T NEWELL 10 9 4 24 95
S MACHIN 9 9 1 34 111
D STEINER 12 6 2 20 44
H NORMINGTON 13 12 0 37 118
Z TUDOR 12 9 3 12 57
| BROWN 14 11 2 23 81
P HENNESSEY 13 9 1 16 46
H STOLWORTHY 13 10 1 9 23
Also batted...
JNICE 5 4 2 32* 83
T KITCHING 2 2 1 12* 13
J CAIRNS 6 4 1 4* 13
JCOULTHARD 3 3 0 8 8
G MILLS 11 4 2 5 5
T ROCK 1 1 0 1 1
M SHEPHERD 10 5 2 2 2
M CHAMBERLAIN 2 2 0 1 1
S FOSTER 1 1 1 0 0
O BROWN 1 1 1 5* 5
JWILKINS 1 0 0 0 0
B WILSON 1 1 1 0* 0
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue
52* B HEALEY V ATTENBOROUGH H
37 H NORMINGTON V NOTTS & ARNOLD A
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
B HEALEY 4
H NORMINGTON 1
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition
1 44 H NORMINGTON & S AMCHIN GEDLING
2" 26 ZTUDOR & B HEALEY NOTTS & ARNOLD
3 78 JNICE & BHEALEY ATTENBOROUGH
4" 62 B HEALEY & | BROWN RADCLIFFE on Trent
5" 35 I BROWN & Z TUDOR WEST BRIDGFORDIANS
6" 17 | BROWN & T NEWELL RADCLIFFE on Trent
7" 9 T NEWELL & H STOLWORTHY RADCLIFFE on Trent
g" 11 T NEWELL & D STEINER RADCLIFFE on Trent
9" 16 T NEWELL & | BROWN WOLLATON
10" 9 T KITCHING & O BROWN KIMBERLEY

Ave
28.70
19.00
13.88
11.00

9.83

9.50

9.00

5.75

2.56

41.50
13.00
4.33
2.67
2.50
1.00
0.67
0.50
0.00

Date
13.06.2011
04.05.2011

Date
22.08.2011
04.05.2011
13.06.2011
09.06.2011
06.06.2011
09.06.2011
09.06.2011
09.06.2011
12.05.2011
01.08.2011



2011 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 14s BOWLING Averages (qualification 6 wickets)...
Overs  Maidens  Runs  WKkts Ave

Z TUDOR 28 3 121 13 9.31
H STOLWORTHY * 19.2 0 124 10 12.40
D STEINER ** 39 5 196 17 11.53
G MILLS 27.4 1 147 10 14.70
M SHEPHERD 18 0 92 6 15.33
B HEALEY 41 2 167 9 18.56
| BROWN 42 1 192 6 32.00

Also bowled...
H NORMINGTON 3 0 4 4 1.00
J WILKINS 2 0 4 1 4.00
T KITCHING 6 0 25 4 6.25
T NEWELL 8.4 2 25 3 8.33
T ROCK 4 0 15 1 15.00
M CHAMBERLAIN 2 0 15 0
P HENNESSY 1 0 22 0
JNICE 3 0 26 0

Note: * 2" best performance in the League Statistics.

Note: ** 7" best performance in the League Statistics.

Best with the Ball...
Figures  Player Opposition

6-28 H STOLWORTHY
5-13 D STEINER

V  PLUMTREE
V  WEST BRIDGFORDIANS

JUNIOR XI Under 14s CATCHING & STUMPING...

Catches Run Out Stumpings
Throw Ins

P HENNESSEY 8 1 3
H NORMINGTON 7 1

M SHEPHERD 6 2

B HEALEY 5

D STEINER 4 2

S MACHIN 4

Z TUDOR 3

JNICE 3

T NEWELL 2 2

| BROWN 2

H STOLWORTHY 2

J CAIRNS 1

Best Performance

3-1-2-4
4-0-28-6
4-1-13-5
0.4-0-0-2

3-0-7-3
4-0-12-3
4-0-14-1

2-0-2-3
2-0-4-1
4-0-14-3
1-0-4-1
4-0-15-1
2-0-15-0
1-0-22-0
1-0-5-0

Venue Date

A 10.08.2011
H 18.07.2011



2011 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 13s NOTTS & NEWARK LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

03.05.2011
11.05.2011
17.05.2011
24.05.2011
08.06.2011
21.06.2011
28.06.2011
07.07.2011
12.07.2011
20.07.2011

BURTON JOYCE
KINOULTON
BINGHAM
BOTTESFORD
NEWARK RMI
THURGARTON
FLINTHAM
BELVOIR
FISKERTON
NEWARK RMI ‘B’

>>>P>II>I>I

Won by 50 runs
Won by 7 wkts
Won by 50 runs
Won by 8 wkts
Won by 49 runs
Won 54 runs
Won by 6 wkts
Won by 8 wkts
Won by 1 run
Cancelled

JUNIOR XI Under 13s NOTTS & NEWARK Youth Cricket League CUP...

28.04.2011
04.07.2011

BINGHAM
BELVOIR

A
A

Won by 14 runs
Lost by 6 wkts

JUNIOR XI Under 13s FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS...

03.07.2011

LONG WHATTON

A

Lost by 18 runs

Notts & Newark Youth Cricket UNDER 13s LEAGUE Table:

PP e
SREhEBowo~vwouorwnr

HIGHEST SCORE: 133-2

LOWEST SCORE:

KEYWORTH

FISKERTON

BURTON JOYCE Under 15s

FLINTHAM

BOTTESFORD

BINGHAM

THURGARTON
KINOULTON

BELVOIR

NEWARK RMI
NEWARK RMI ‘B’
BURTON JOYCE Under 13s

75

Pid

cuuhAbhoINO®O S H

w

coorrRPRMNWOUOS

L Bat Bow
Pts Pts
0 0 0
1 3 1
3 8 6
3 9 2
5 13 7
5 6 6
4 11 7
3 4 3
3 3 0
5 5 2
5 1 0
0 0 0

KEYWORTH v THURGARTON (21.06.2011)

KEYWORTH v LONG WHATTON (03.07.2011)

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...

Wkt
15[
2nd

Runs

Partners
65 JNICE & M CHAMBERLAIN
57 JNICE & M CHAMBERLAIN

59 T BLACKLOCK & T NEWELL

74 JCAIRNS & M SHEPHERD

66 T NEWELL & O BURNS

34 M CHAMERLAIN & T NEWELL

8 T NEWELL & J CAIRNS

TNEWELL & T KITCHING

0
0 T NEWELL & J BAINES
3 TNEWELL & A NEWELL

Opposition
BOTTESFORD
BELVOIR
FISKERTON
BINGHAM
BURTON JOYCE
LONG WHATTON
LONG WHATTON
LONG WHATTON
LONG WHATTON
LONG WHATTON

Pts

160
148
94
91
68
44
34
23
19

Date
24.05.2011
07.07.2011
12.07.2011
17.05.2011
03.05.2011
03.07.2011
03.07.2011
03.07.2011
03.07.2011
03.07.2011



2011 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 13s BATTING Averages (qualification 4 completed innings)...

Matches  Innings  Not Out
T NEWELL * 12 12 7
J CAIRNS 12 9 5
M SHEPHERD 12 12 3
JNICE 11 11 1
T BLACKLOCK 11 8 3
M CHAMBERLAIN 10 10 1
Also batted...
L BROWN 9 4 2
J WILKINS 6 2 0
J BAINES 3 1 0
O BURNS 3 2 2
JCOX 1 0 0
G FLEWITT 10 0 0
T KITCHING 12 1 0
C MALIK 11 1 0
A NEWELL 1 0 1
JPHOENIX 1 0 0
T ROCK 4 2 2
C WALKER 1 0 0
B WILSON 2 0 0
Note: * 5" most runs in the League Statistics.
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition
36* T NEWELL V FISKERTON

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

JUNIOR XI Under 13s BOWLING Averages (qualification 5 wickets)...
Wkts

Overs  Maidens

JNICE * 19.3 1
L BROWN 15 0
J WILKINS 15 1
J CAIRNS 10 1
G FLEWITT * 19 0
T KITCHING 24.4 1
M SHEPHERD 214 4
C MALIK 18 0
Also bowled...
A NEWELL 2 0
T ROCK 9 0
C WALKER 2 0
JCOX 2 0
M CHAMBERLAIN 22 3
O BURNS 4 0
J BAINES 8 0
T NEWELL 9 0
B WILSON 3 0
JPHOENIX 2 0

Note: * 5™ most wickets in the League Statistics.

Runs

85
72
59
44

104

122
72

113

8
23
8
12
51
16
26
51
22
11

HS
36*
35*
28*
35*
27
25

11
9
7
5

11

10

CORRPRREPARRELAN

Total Runs Ave
270 54.00
125 31.25
138 15.33
147 14.70

65 13.00
87 9.67

12 6.00

7 3.50

0 0.00

25

0

0

0 0.00

0 0.00

0

0

22

0

0

Venue Date

Ave
7.73
8.00
8.43
8.80
9.45
12.20
14.40
22.60

4.00

5.75

8.00

12.00
12.75
16.00
26.00
51.00

A 12.07.2011

Best Performance
2-1-4-4
2-0-7-2
2-0-6-2
2-0-7-2
2-0-4-3

1.4-0-5-4
3-0-11-2
2-0-15-2

2-0-8-2
3-0-9-2
2-0-8-1
2-0-12-1
2-2-0-2
2-0-10-1
2-0-13-1
2-0-3-0
2-0-9-0
2-0-11-0

NICE DID BACK TO BACK HAT-TRICK -2 WKTS TO END BINGHAM INNINGS THEN WKT



2011 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 13s CATCHING & STUMPING...
Catches Run Out
Throw Ins

JCAIRNS * 8 1
T NEWELL 4 1
JNICE 4 1
M SHEPHERD 4
T BLACKLOCK 3
T KITCHING 3 1
G FLEWITT 2 1
L BROWN 2 1
C MALIK 2
M CHAMBERLAIN 2
J WILKINS 2
J BAINES 0 3
T ROCK 0 2
B WILSON 0 1

Note: * 5" best performance in the League Statistics.

Stumpings

11



2011 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR Xl Under 12s NEWARK & NOTTS LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...( * pairs)
18.05.2011 ELLERSLIE
15.06.2011 SOUTHWELL
05.07.2011 ELLERSLIE
06.07.2011 SOUTHWELL
21.07.2011 THURGARTON

JUNIOR XI Under 12s FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS..

27.04.2011 NOTTS & ARNOLD

20.06.2011 ICCA

NOTTS & NEWARK Youth Cricket UNDER 12s (Pairs) LEAGUE Table:

B OwOWN P

KEYWORTH
THURGARTON
ELLERSLIE
SOUTHWELL

JCOX

T BLACKLOCK
JPHOENIX

M CHAMBERLAIN
O BURNS

C WALKER

J BAINES

B WILSON

A NEWELL

H PURDELL

T ROCK

L WOODS

O BROWN

JUNIOR XI Under 12s BOWLING Averages (no qualification)...

JPHOENIX

T BLACKLOCK
T ROCK

L WOODS

O BROWN

H PURDELL

J BAINES
JCOX

M CHAMBERLAIN
O BURNS

C WALKER

B WILSON

H Won by 33 runs
H Won by 43 runs
A Won by 50 runs
A Won by 13 runs
A Won by 8 runs
A Lost by 44 runs
H Won by 8 runs
Pld W L Bat Bow Pts
Pts Pts
5 5 0 0 0 80
3 2 1 0 0 32
6 1 5 4 0 23
4 1 3 0 0 18
JUNIOR XI Under 12s BATTING Averages (no qualification but * all statistics adjusted)...
Matches Innings* NotOut* HS  Total Runs Ave
5 5 4 9 31 31.00
6 6 3 16 72 24.00
6 6 5 6 24 24.00
6 6 3 21 69 23.00
6 6 2 18 61 15.25
7 7 5 9 26 13.00
7 7 2 12 61 12.20
3 3 1 6 9 4.50
3 3 -3 8 17 2.83
1 1 -1 2 2 1.00
4 4 4 24 60
1 1 1 7* 7
1 1 1 6* 6
Overs  Maidens Runs Wkts Ave Best Performance
15 1 55 9 6.11 3-0-13-4
2 0 9 1 9.00 2-0-9-1
9 1 40 3 13.33 3-1-6-2
3 1 13 1 13.00 3-1-13-1
2 0 15 1 15.00 2-0-15-1
3 0 15 1 15.00 3-0-15-1
14 0 79 5 15.80 2-0-4-1
11 0 55 3 18.33 2-0-8-1
11 1 57 3 19.00 2-0-9-2
10 1 45 2 22.50 2-0-9-1
17 1 96 3 32.00 2-1-9-2
6 0 33 1 33.00 2-0-4-1
8 0 50 1 50.00 3-0-26-1

A NEWELL



2011 SEASON continued...

JUNIOR XI Under 12s CATCHING & STUMPING...
Catches Run Out Stumpings
Throw Ins
M CHAMBERLAIN 2 1
JCOX 2
J BAINES 1
A NEWELL 1 1
T ROCK 1
L WOODS 1
T BLACKLOCK 0
C WALKER 1



2011 SEASON continued...

Maiden century by Rob Beake for the club...

First team skipper Geoff Tindsley celebrates in the dressing
room with a pint after promotion is secured at Bottesford.

Fast bowler Steve ‘Rocket’ Rendu remains cool under
pressure with a quick nap in the dressing room.



2011 SEASON continued...

TWENTY20 DAY 2011...

Andy Cowlard makes his ground before Liam Elliott can
run him out while Steve Rendu watches on.

Twenty20 players...left to right, back row...Rod Stolworthy, Josh Stolworthy, Billy Harrison,
Geoff Purdell, Chris Soar, Richard Brown, Geoff Tindsley, Rob Baker, Andy Cowlard, Dave Hiller,
Tommy Randall, John Cottee, Steve Rendu, lan Graham, Dale Collison, Richard Normington & umpires
Dave Hallam & Barry Baker. Front row...Mark Ritchie, Steve Thomas, Geoff Baker, Tom Walker,
Sam Wood, Liam Elliott, Ben Elliott, Rod Stolworthy, Rob Beake & Simon Tuckwell.



